* For identification purpose only.

– 3 –

The final number of RMB Shares issued under the RMB Share Issue was 902,767,867
shares, of which: 422,013,000 shares were placed to strategic investors, representing
approximately 46.75% of the final number of RMB Shares issued under the RMB Share
Issue; 114,510,000 shares were placed to off-line investors, representing approximately
12.68% of the final number of RMB Shares issued under the RMB Share Issue; and
366,244,867 shares were allocated to on-line investors, representing approximately
40.57% of the final number of RMB Shares issued under the RMB Share Issue.

III. CHANGES IN THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY
BEFORE AND AFTER THE EXERCISE OF THE OVER-ALLOTMENT OPTION

As at 7 February 2022, the changes in the shareholding structure of the Company before
and after the exercise of the Over-allotment Option are as follows:

Before the exercise of the
Over-allotment Option

After the exercise of the
Over-allotment Option

Number of
Ordinary Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
issued share

capital1

Number of
Ordinary Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
issued share

capital1

RMB Shares
– Restricted tradable 375,315,000 1.76% 502,170,000 2.35%

– Placement to strategic
investors 295,158,000 1.38% 422,013,000 1.97%

– Off-line placement,
restricted 80,157,000 0.38% 80,157,000 0.37%

– Unrestricted tradable 470,385,000 2.21% 400,597,867 1.87%
Hong Kong Shares 20,475,482,897 96.03% 20,475,482,897 95.78%

Total 21,321,182,897 100.00% 21,378,250,764 100.00%

Note:

(1) The sum of shareholding percentages might not be in line with the total due to rounding.

– 4 –

IV. LOCK-UP PERIODS FOR SHARES OF THE COMPANY

As at 7 February 2022, the lock-up periods for shares of the Company after the exercise
of the Over-allotment Option are as follows:

Number of
Ordinary

Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
issued share

capital1 Lock-up period2

RMB Shares
– Restricted tradable 502,170,000 2.35%

– Placement to strategic
investors 144,145,000 0.67% 36 months

277,868,000 1.30% 12 months
– Off-line placement, restricted 80,157,000 0.37% 6 months